the Village's financial capacity. 

(4) The determination of the number of BPD members by 

considering the population size as referred to in paragraph (3), 
shall be carried out under the following provisions: 

a. for Villages with a population up to 1,600 (One Thousand 
Six Hundred) people, the BPD members number 5 (five) 

persons; 

b. for Villages with a population from 1,601 (One Thousand 
Six Hundred and One) people up to 2,400 (Two Thousand 

Four Hundred) people, the BPD members number a 
maximum of 7 (seven) persons; and 

c. for Villages with a population of more than 2,401 (Two 

Thousand Four Hundred and One) people, the BPD 
members number a maximum of 9 (nine) persons. 

Article 4 

The filling of BPD membership is carried out through: 

a. filling based on territorial representation; and 

b. filling based on women's representation. 

Article 5